“(c) The total amount of the Revenues of the Electric System during the preceding fiscal year shall 

have been not less than the total of the following: 

The Current Expenses of the Electric System during the current fiscal years shown by the Annual 

Budget . . . for such fiscal year, and 

One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the maximum amount of the Principal and Interest 

Requirements for any fiscal year thereafter on account of all bonds then Outstanding under the 

provisions of this Resolution.” 

The Resolution requires that annual revenues of the Electric Division be no less than the total current

[...]

“(c) The total amount of the Revenues of the Electric System during the preceding fiscal year shall 

have been not less than the total of the following: 

(3) The Current Expenses of the Electric System during the current fiscal years shown by the Annual 

Budget . . . for such fiscal year, and 

(4) One hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the maximum amount of the Principal and Interest 

Requirements for any fiscal year thereafter on account of all bonds then Outstanding under the 

provisions of this Resolution. 

The City further covenants that, from time to time and as often as it shall appear necessary, it will